revenue and expense are denominated and the functional currency of the Company. The currencies in which

the Company is exposed to risk are USD, EUR, GBP and Others. The Company takes adequate foreign exchange

forward covers as per the guidelines approved by the Board to mitigate currency risk.

32  Fair value measurements (contd...)

(e)	 The following table shows the valuation techniques and the significant unobservable inputs used in

determination of fair value of the Level 3 financial instruments not measured at fair value:

Annual Report 2020–21Limited - Excellence • Empathy • Efficiency

147

Notes forming part of Financial Statements
(INR in Lacs, except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated)

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the USD, EUR and GBP against INR at 31 March would have

affected the measurement of financial exposure denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit

or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,

remain constant and ignores any impact on forecast revenue and expenses.

Profit or Loss (before tax)

Year ended 31 March 2021 Year ended 31 March 2020

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD (1% movement)  36.50  (36.50)  32.69  (32.69)

EUR (1% movement)  0.54  (0.54)  0.57  (0.57)

GBP (1% movement)  (12.59)  12.59  3.70  (3.70)

Others (1% movement)  1.51  (1.51)  0.29  (0.29)

INR in Lacs

	 Exposure to currency risk

	 The summary quantitative data about the Company’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management

of the Company is as follows:

33	 Financial risk management (contd...)

	 Forward covers

	 The Company takes adequate foreign exchange forward covers to mitigate the risk of changes in exchange rates

on foreign currency exposures. The counterparty for these contracts is  bank. These forward covers are value

based on quoted prices for similar assets and liabilities in active markets or input that are directly or indirectly

observable in the marketplace.

[…]

Cash and cash equivalents  353.95  77.14  9.64  0.43  844.42  36.26  68.28  156.54

Trade receivables  4,173.79  82.31  1,054.13  298.78  3,413.64  36.57  312.22  416.06

Other financial assets  50.18  -  80.92  156.53  7.02  -  -  18.18

Trade payables  (122.32)  (9.04) (2,217.63)  (0.93)  (125.38)  (7.17)  (19.46)  (48.57)

Other financial liabilities  (115.16)  -  (182.54)  -  (186.12)  -  3.41  -

Net statement of financial

position exposure

4,340.44  150.41  (1,255.48)  454.81 3,953.58  65.66  364.45  542.21

INR in Lacs

	 Exposure to currency risk

	 The summary quantitative data about the Group’s exposure to currency risk as reported to the management of

the Group is as follows:

	 Sensitivity analysis

	 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the USD, EUR and GBP against INR at 31 March would have

affected the measurement of financial exposure denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity and profit

or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,

remain constant and ignores any impact on forecast revenue and expenses.

Profit or Loss (before tax)

Year ended 31 March 2021 Year ended 31 March 2020

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

USD (1% movement)  43.40  (43.40)  39.54  (39.54)

EUR (1% movement)  1.50  (1.50)  0.66  (0.66)

GBP (1% movement)  (12.55)  12.55  3.64  (3.64)

Others (1% movement)  4.55  (4.55)  5.42  (5.42)

INR in Lacs

	 Forward covers

	 The Group takes adequate foreign exchange forward covers to mitigate the risk of changes in exchange rates on

foreign currency exposures. The counterparty for these contracts is bank. These forward covers are value based

on quoted prices for similar assets and liabilities in active markets or input that are directly or indirectly observable

in the marketplace.

	 The details in respect of outstanding foreign currency forward contract are as follows:

Forward exchange

contract
Buy/Sell

As at 31 March 2021 As at 31 March 2020

FC in Lacs INR in Lacs FC in Lacs INR in Lacs